allocated under the provisions of Section 5, the Mississippi81

Supreme Court may authorize an increase in any major object of82

expenditure, provided that there is a corresponding decrease in83

the other major object of expenditure.84

Of the funds appropriated in Section 4 and allocated in85

Section 5, Two Million Eight Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars86

($2,820,000.00) is provided for the purpose of employing support87

staff in an amount not to exceed Forty Thousand Dollars88

($40,000.00) per fiscal year per judge.  It is the intention of89

the Legislature that the Administrative Office of the Courts shall90

give consideration of a maximum allocation to single member91

[...]

(b)  Funds are provided to adjust the Variable235

Compensation Plan, including realignment, to ensure that all236

full-time employees with at least six (6) months of continuous237

current service, as of June 30, 1999, receive an increase of One238

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00).  Funds are provided to239

adjust critical job classes up to an additional One Thousand240

Dollars ($1,000.00).241

(c) If an employee is currently at or above the end242

salary for his or her job classification, then the increase shall243

be built into the employee's base salary.